(728)5(e)
   74  5(h)
   (1)5(j)
   (12)5(i)
Sales and marketing   -   4,452   (4,452)2(i) -   -   -
General and administrative   -   1,232   (1,232)2(i) -   -   -
Amortization of acquisition-related intangible assets   1,394   -   -   2,504  5(b)   -   3,898
Restructuring and other charges   244   -   1  2(j) -   -   245
Realignment   -   1   (1)2(j) -   -   -
Total operating expenses   8,483   9,080   -   868   -   18,431

7

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 29, 2023 – (CONTINUED)

(dollars and weighted average shares outstanding in millions, except per share amounts)

   Historical

   Broadcom Inc.   VMware, Inc.

Reclassification
Adjustments

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 5)

Financing
Adjustments

(Note 6)

Pro Forma
Combined

For the Year

Ended
For the Twelve
Months Ended

For the Year
Ended

October 29,

2023
November 3,

2023
October 29,

2023
Operating income   16,207   2,212   -   (6,600)   -   11,819
Investment income   -   251   (251)2(k)   -   -   -
Interest expense   (1,622)   (320)   -   (92)5(f)   (2,184)6(b)   (4,218)
   -  5(j)
Other income, net   512   76   251  2(k)   -   -   839
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes   15,097   2,219   -   (6,692)   (2,184)   8,440
Provision for income taxes   1,015   485   -   (714)5(g)   (385)5(g)   401
Net income from continuing
operations attributable to
common stock   $ 14,082   $ 1,734   $ -   $ (5,978)   $ (1,799)   $ 8,039

Net income from continuing
operations per share attributable to
common stock:
Basic   $ 33.93   $ 17.14  5(k)
Diluted   $ 32.98   $ 16.64  5(k)

Weighted-average shares used in
per share calculations:
Basic   415   469
Diluted   427   483

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.